ULN2801A
ULN2804A - ULN2805A
ULN2802A - ULN2803A
September 1997
EIGHT DARLINGTON ARRAYS
.EIGHTDARLINGTONS WITHCOMMON EMIT-
TERS.OUTPUT CURRENT TO 500 mA.OUTPUT VOLTAGE TO 50 V. INTEGRAL SUPPRESSION DIODES.VERSIONS FOR ALL POPULAR LOGIC FAMI-
LIES.OUTPUT CAN BE PARALLELED. INPUTS PINNED OPPOSITE OUTPUTS TO

PIN CONNECTION (top view)
1/8
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM AND ORDER CODES
For ULN2801A (each driver for PMOS-CMOS) For ULN2802A (each driver for 14-15 V PMOS)
For ULN2804A (each driver for 6-15 V
CMOS/PMOS
For ULN2803A (each driver for 5 V, TTL/CMOS)
For ULN2805A (each driver for high out TTL)
ULN2801A - ULN2802A - ULN2803A - ULN2804A - ULN2805A
2/8
THERMAL DATA
Symbol Parameter Value Unit